/Cg - 919@5

EXERCISE OF FIRST EXTENSION OPTION
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST EXTENSION is made and entered into this ¢ 2. day of Ocidger,
2016, by and between the Community Monitor Committee (' Commlttee”) and
Environmental Science Associates (“Consultant”), a California Corporaton. ‘

RECITALS

On October 8, 2013, Committee and Consultant entered into an agreement for
Consultant to provide professional Community Monitor services to Committee (“Original
Agreement”). Section 7 of the Original Agreement contains an option to extend it for
one additional three year term with unanimous approval from the Commitiee at a
Community Monitor meeting.

Committee and Consultant desire to extend the Original Agreement for an
additional term from January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2019. This is the flrst extension
to the Onglnal Agreement

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, Committee and Consultant agree that the aforementioned
recitals are true and correct and further agree as follows:

1. The term of the Originél‘ Agreement is extended for an additional three year term
commencing January 1, 2017 and ending December 31, 2019.

2. - The total compensation for work conducted in the first year of the extension
period SHALL NOT EXCEED the sum of $88,000 ("not-to-exceed amount”) in the first
year. The total compensation for work conducted in subsequent years shall be
- determined as set forth in Section 5 of the Original Agreement.

3. This is the final extension option allowed by section 7 of the Original Agreement.

4. This extension does not relieve the parties of the terms and conditions of the
Original Agreement as written and in effect at the time the Services were rendered.

5. Except as amended above, the OriginaIAAgreemen't shail remain in full force and
effect.
Extension Option ~ Comm. Monitor Committee Page 1

Rev. 42016




In concurrence and witness whereof, and in recognition of the mutual
consideration provided therefore, the parties have executed this agreement, effectlve on
the date first written above.

CONSULTANT: Dated:

(\,1/»’ ? O}ﬂ,ﬁ, '\/)giviig{a
Tu){rej

COMMUNITY MONITOR COMMITTEE: Dated:

Vs ﬁ%yfﬁ Z%i%%jfwi{ - re/r2f/6

, City of Livermore
1052 S Livermore Avenue

Livermore, CA 94¢ ./ s

Dated: /%’ /{/ '
Gle(/ L

, City’of Pleasanton
123 Main Street

Pleasanton, CA 94566 ,
‘Dated:

Ve td 3=Mg,w_. IR 12 Ok 2|

, Northern California Recycling Association

Dated:

~DWI/\/?@~.__. [\&bﬂ/}'va’ - GP}a /2/) 2«0/&’

, Sierra Club

Approval of this Extension made by the Comm;ttee on Dedalta 1 2 . 20] s, as shown
in the minutes of that meeting.
APPROV D AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
4 i /9 A
\ssistant/City Attorney } Assistant/City Attorney’
City of Livermore % City of Pleasanton
Extension Option ~ Comm. Monitor Committee Page 2

Rev. 4/20186



